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Your Health and Safety Representatives (HSR)  
 

HSRs represent specific workgroups (defined groups of staff on each campus). Staff members should contact their HSR about safety and wellbeing issues that are 

concerned about, which are unique to their workgroup. They can contact their campus WHS Committee about issues that are relevant to the broader campus 

community.  

ACU’s Resolving a WHS Issue at ACU flowchart provides guidance about resolving safety and wellbeing issues. Staff should initially have a conversation with their 

supervisor about the relevant issue.  

For more information about the University’s consultations and commitments, read the WHS Communication and Consultation Procedure. You can also access minutes 

of your local campus WHS Committee by clicking here.    

 

 

Workgroup  Representative  Contact Details  

Ballarat    

Faculty of Health Sciences  Rupert Russell, Learning Technologist   rupert.russell@acu.edu.au  

Staff within other workgroups  Contact Rupert until the university recruits additional HSRs..   

Brisbane    

Corporate Services  Karinna Lucey, Procurement Officer   karinna.lucey@acu.edu.au  

Faculty of Education and Arts/Faculty of Law and 

Business/Faculty of Theology and Philosophy   

Tina Effeney, Administrative Officer, Course Administration  tina.effeney@acu.edu.au  

Faculty of Health Sciences  Clare Flakelar, Lecturer (Science)  

Staff in this workgroup should contact one of the other Brisbane 

representatives while Clare is on parental leave.  

clare.flakelar@acu.edu.au 

Blacktown    

Staff on the campus should contact WHS Officer Simon Elchaar about issue they are concerned about. Alternatively, contact Members of the Strathfield WHS 

Committee. .  

https://policies.acu.edu.au/-/media/staff-site-rte-docs-only/human-resources/whs-committee-members-listing-04052021.pdf
https://staff.acu.edu.au/-/media/staff-site-rte-docs-only/human-resources/resolving_a_whs_issue_at_acu_23042018.pdf
https://policies.acu.edu.au/human-resources/health_safety_and_well-being/communications_and_consultation_procedure
https://myacu.sharepoint.com/sites/HR-HumanResources/Archive/WHS/SitePages/Home.aspx
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Workgroup  Representative  Contact Details  

Canberra    

Canberra Campus  

Note: An additional HSR will be recruited. Visit Service 

Central to nominate. 

Alexandra Montero, Facilities Administrator  alexandra.montero@acu.edu.au 

Melbourne   

Faculty of Health Sciences, including schools   Zarina Erasmus, Administrative Officer   zarina.erasmus@acu.edu.au  

Staff in other workgroups should contact Zarina until the university recruits additional Health and Safety Representatives.  

North Sydney    

Tenison Woods House Daniel Burke, Event Coordinator   daniel.burke@acu.edu.au 

Staff within other workgroups should contact Daniel until the vacant HSR roles are filled. 

Strathfield    

Strathfield Campus  

Note: An additional HSR will be recruited. Visit Service 

Central to nominate.  

Daniel Laurence, Careers Advisor  daniel.laurence@acu.edu.au 

 

Visit Service Central to nominate for vacant roles on the Ballarat, Canberra, Melbourne, North Sydney, and 
Strathfield Campuses  

 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:alexandra.montero@acu.edu.au
mailto:zarina.erasmus@acu.edu.au
mailto:daniel.burke@acu.edu.au
mailto:daniel.laurence@acu.edu.au

